506911517 10/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6958352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMIE HERRAN PLANCHUELO	08/30/2021
LARRAITZ AÑORGA GOMEZ	08/30/2021
ITZIAR VERGARA MICHELTORENA	07/08/2021
ANDER MATHEU FERNÁNDEZ	07/07/2021
KALLIOPI VROTSOU	07/07/2021
MARCO JESUS ARAUZO BRAVO	07/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADMINISTRACIÓN GENERAL DE LA COMUNIDAD AUTÓNOMA DE EUSKADI
Street Address:	C. DONOSTIA-SAN SEBASTIÁN,1
City:	VITORIA-GASTEIZ
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	01010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17416400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-8777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-856-6500

Email: IP-squire@SQUIREPB.COM, frank.bernstein@squirepb.com,

stacy.hampton@squirepb.com, kim.lampkins@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108663.00269
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK L. BERNSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Frank L. Bernstein/

PATENT 506911517 REEL: 057733 FRAME: 0712

DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021		
Total Attachments: 6			
source=108663.00269 Assignments SIC	GNED#page1.tif		
source=108663.00269 Assignments SIGNED#page2.tif			
source=108663.00269 Assignments SIC	GNED#page3.tif		
source=108663.00269 Assignments SIC	GNED#page4.tif		
source=108663.00269 Assignments SIGNED#page5.tif			
source=108663.00269 Assignments SIC	GNED#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 057733 FRAME: 0713

WHEREAS, I, HERRAN PLANCHUELO, Jaime, ASSIGNOR, citizen of Spain, with a mailing address at FUNDACIÓN CIDETEC Parque Científico y Tecnológico de Gipuzkoa Paseo Miramón, 196 20014 DONOSTIA-SAN SEBASTIÁN (SPAIN), in relation to the invention for which an application for patent has been filed on 19 DEC 2019, as International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/086277 (Docket No. _______), entitled

ASSESSING THE FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE OF AN INDIVIDUAL

and WHEREAS, ADMINISTRACIÓN GENERAL DE LA COMUNIDAD AUTÓNOMA DE EUSKADI, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of SPAIN and having an office for the transaction of business at C. Donostia-San Sebastián, I 01010 VITORIA-GASTEIZ (SPAIN), herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. It the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Date 30 ADGUST 2021

Date 30 805057 2008

Date 30 AUGUST 7074

HERRAN PLANCHUELO, Jaime

Vitness (sign and print name) WELM SOA (WITCH SEE

Witness (sign and print name)

AMORD DEBONDO ARRONN

PATENT

WHEREAS, I. AÑORGA GOMEZ, Larraitz, ASSIGNOR, citizen of Spain, with a mailing address at FUNDACION CIDETEC Parque Científico y Tecnológico de Gipuzkoa Paseo Miramón, 196 20014 DONOSTIA-SAN SEBASTIAN (SPAIN), in relation to the invention for which an application for patent has been filed on 19 DEC 2019, as International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/086277 (Docket No. _______), entitled

ASSESSING THE FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE OF AN INDIVIDUAL

and WHEREAS. ADMINISTRACIÓN GENERAL DE LA COMUNIDAD AUTÓNOMA DE EUSKADI, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of SPAIN and having an office for the transaction of business at C. Donostia-San Sebastián, I 01010 VITORIA-GASTEIZ (SPAIN), herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Date 30 Anny 2013.

ANORGA GOMEZ, Larraitz

Date 37 (A) (S) (T) (T)

Witness (sign and print name) (EAA SA) (A) (EX) (EX) (EX)

Date 30 AUGUST 7074

Witness (sign and print name)

ALTONIA FORMERA ARTONIA

PATENT

	WHERE	AS, I, V	ERGA	RA MICH	ELTORE	NA, Itziai	r, ASSI	GNOR, citi:	zen of Sj	pain, with	a mailing a	iddress at P
Dr. Beg	uiristain s	/n 20014	4 DON	OSTIA - S.	IN SEBA	STIÁN (SPAIN)), in relation	to the in	vention fo	r which ar	application
for pate	ent has be	en filed	on 19	DEC 2019	. as Inter	national.	Patent A	Application	No. PC	T/EP2019	<u>9/086277</u> (Docket No.
), en	titled										

ASSESSING THE FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE OF AN INDIVIDUAL

and WHEREAS, ADMINISTRACIÓN GENERAL DE LA COMUNIDAD AUTÓNOMA DE EUSKADI, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of SPAIN and having an office for the transaction of business at C. Donostia-San Sebastián, I 01010 VITORIA-GASTEIZ (SPAIN), herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 057733 FRAME: 0716

WHEREAS, I, FERNÁNDEZ, Ander Matheu, ASSIGNOR, citizen of Spain, with a mailing address at P° Dr. Beguiristain s/n 20014 DONOSTIA - SAN SEBASTIÁN (SPAIN), in relation to the invention for which an application for patent has been filed on 19 DEC 2019, as International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/086277 (Docket No.______), entitled

ASSESSING THE FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE OF AN INDIVIDUAL

and WHEREAS, ADMINISTRACIÓN GENERAL DE LA COMUNIDAD AUTÓNOMA DE EUSKADI, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of SPAIN and having an office for the transaction of business at C. Donostia-San Sebastián. I 01010 VITORIA-GASTEIZ (SPAIN), herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Date 7-07-2021

FERNANDEZ, Ander Mätheu

Date A - CA - Omo 1

Witness (sign and print name)

<u>Aibbury aholo albonoch arrang</u>

Date 7-07-107A

Witness (sign and print name)

WHEREAS, I, VROTSOU, Kalliopi, ASSIGNOR, citizen of Greece, with a mailing address at P* Dr. Beguiristain s/n 20014 DONOSTIA - SAN SEBASTIÁN (SPAIN), in relation to the invention for which an application for patent has been filed on 19 DEC 2019, as International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/086277 (Docket No. ______), entitled

ASSESSING THE FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE OF AN INDIVIDUAL

and WHEREAS, ADMINISTRACIÓN GENERAL DE LA COMUNIDAD AUTÓNOMA DE EUSKADI, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of SPAIN and having an office for the transaction of business at C. Donostia-San Sebastián, 1 01010 VITORIA-GASTEIZ (SPAIN), herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Date 2/3/2021	VROTSOU, Kalliopi	
Date <u>3/03/2001</u>	Witness (sign and print name)	88
Date <u>371071 707A</u>	Witness (sign and print name)	fre

WHEREAS, I, ARAUZO BRAVO, Marcos Jesus, ASSIGNOR, citizen of Spain, with a mailing address at P^o Dr. Beguiristain s/n 20014 DONOSTIA - SAN SEBASTIÁN (SPAIN), in relation to the invention for which an application for patent has been filed on 19 DEC 2019, as International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/086277 (Docket No.______), entitled

ASSESSING THE FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE OF AN INDIVIDUAL

and WHEREAS, ADMINISTRACIÓN GENERAL DE LA COMUNIDAD AUTONOMA DE EUSKADI, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of SPAIN and having an office for the transaction of business at C. Donostia-San Sebastián, I 01010 VITORIA-GASTEIZ (SPAIN), herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Date 7/7/2021

Date 7/03/2021

Date 7/03/2021

Date 7/03/2021

Date 7/03/2021

Witness (sign and print name)

Witness (sign and print name)

PATENT